PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil E. Campbell	06/03/2005
George S. Gabriel	06/03/2005
Chinsoo Park	06/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydropac/Lab Products, Inc.
Street Address:	742 Sussex Avenue
City:	Seaford
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19973

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10823868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-9059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jlee@stroock.com
Correspondent Name: Jeong Eun Lee
Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeong Eun Lee

Total Attachments: 4

source=10823868#page1.tif

source=10823868#page2.tif

source=10823868#page3.tif

source=10823868#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0295

500034119

1.0548 1.0548 1.0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GEORGE S. GABRIEL, a citizen of the United States, residing at Old Meadow Road, Seaford, Delaware 19973; NEIL E. CAMPBELL, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3293 Reden Ferry Road, Eden, Maryland 21822; CHINSOO PARK, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6174 August Circle, Salisbury, Maryland 21801; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM OF PROVIDING SEALED BAGS OF FLUID AT THE CLEAN SIDE OF A LABORATORY FACILITY for which we filed an application for Letters Patents on April 13, 2004 as Application Serial No. 10/823,868;

WHEREAS, HYDROPAC/LAB PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a mailing address at 742 Sussex Avenue, Seaford, Delaware 19973, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY grant to Steven B. Pokotilow, Lawrence Rosenthal, Matthew W. Siegal, David L. Schaeffer, and Ian G. DiBernardo, attorneys with the firm of Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further

1

SSL-DOCS1 1567624v1

identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

June 3 , 2005	GEORGE S. GABRIEL
	CEURGE S. GABRIEL

State of Maryland)
County of Cardling)ss.
County of Caro ITA)

On this 3 day of June, 2005 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared GEORGE S. GABRIEL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Mani a. Guesfugt Notary Public

June 3, 2005	NEIL E. CAMPBELY
State of Maryland)
State of Maryland County of Caroline)ss.:)
in and for the State and County afore	June, 2005 before me, a Notary Public esaid, personally appeared NEIL E. CAMPBELL, to me erson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing esame to be his free act and deed. Moni a. Guesfund Notary Public

June 3, 2005	CHINSOO PARK
State of Mary land County of Caroline))ss.:)
in and for the State and County afor	, 2005 before me, a Notary Public presaid, personally appeared CHINSOO PARK, to me erson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing same to be his free act and deed. Man G. Guessleud Notary Public

1

RECORDED: 06/03/2005